0.00
5.00
10.00
15.00
20.00
25.00
30.00
35.00

HEP Contacts Standard Contacts
Combo-D with HEP Contacts
How to Order | Part Number Configurator
Product Family Designator
D*M	 =	Industrial & Space/Non-Magnetic Applications
(Solder Cup, Straight & 90° PCB)
Flash & 30 microinch gold over nickel contacts
D*MM	 =	Military/Hi-Rel, 50 microinch gold plating
(Solder Cup, Straight & 90° PCB)
  D*A	 =	Crimp
Shell Sizes = E, A, B, C, D
Hardware Modifier
blank	 =	 .120” (3.05mm) Through Hole
C	 =	90° Metal Bracket, #4-40 Fastener and Boardlock
D	 =	90° Metal Bracket, #4-40 Fastener and #4-40 Screwlock
	 E	 =	#4-40 Clinchnut
G	 =	90° Metal Bracket, #4-40 Fastener, #4-40 Screwlock,
			  Boardlock
H	 =	 .300” (7.6mm) #4-40 Standoff, #4-40 Screwlock
J	 =	90° Metal Bracket, M3 Fastener, M3 Screwlock, Boardlock
K	 =	 .162” (4.11mm) Through Hole
L	 =	90° Metal Bracket, M3 Fastener, Boardlock
N	 =	 .300” (7.6 mm) #4-40 Standoff, #4-40 Screwlock,
			  Boardlock
O	 =	90° Metal Bracket, M3 Fastener, M3 Screwlock
P	 =	90° Metal Bracket, #4-40 Fastener
Q	 =	 .300” (7.6 mm) M3 standoff, Boardlock
S	 =	90° Metal Bracket, M3 Fastener
T	 =	 .300” (7.6 mm) M3 standoff
U	 =	 .300” (7.6 mm)  M3 Standoff, M3 Screwlock and
Boardlock
V	 =	 .300” (7.6 mm) #4-40 Standoff
W	 =	 .300” (7.6mm) M3 Standoff, M3 Screwlock
	 X	 =	M3 Clinchnut
Y	 =	Dual Float Mounts
Z	 =	 .300” (7.6mm) #4-40 Standoff, Boardlock
Shell Material and Plating Modification Code
blank	=	Carbon steel, Yellow chromate over
zinc shells
Flash gold over nickel contacts
A101	=	Carbon steel, Yellow chromate over
cadmium
 A197	=	Carbon steel, Pure Tin over Nickel
(socket side only) RoHS
K87	=	Carbon steel, Pure Tin over Nickel
(pin shell with grounding dimples) RoHS
F225	=	Stainless steel, Passivated RoHS
NMBK52	=	Brass, gold over copper
(non-magnetic for space applications)
Contact Termination Code
blank =	Solder cup (D*M/D*MM)
		Crimp (D*A)
J =	90° PCB signal contact,
		 (ø.030” × .170” long)
N =	Straight PCB signal contact,
		 (ø.030” × .178” long)
V =	90° PCB signal contact,
		 (ø.024” × .157” long)
Y =	Straight PCB signal contact,
		 (ø.024” × .178” long)
	Contact Gender
P =	Pin /Male (plug)
S =	Socket /Female (receptacle)
Layout (Example: 5W1- Total number
of 5 contacts with 1 size 8 cavity)
Shell Size E:		2W2, 2WK2,* 5W1
Shell Size A:	3W3, 3WK3,* 7W2, 11W1
Shell Size B:		5W5, 9W4, 13W3, 17W2, 21W1
Shell Size C:		8W8, 13W6, 17W5, 21WA4,
		25W3, 27W2
Shell Size D:	24W7, 36W4, 43W2, 47W1
		*K = Indicates keyed layout where one
cavity is opposite gender